

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on Friday 19th September 2024. I am pleased to confirm the following.

Information Requested: Current Use of Clinical AI Systems:

Question 1: Does the trust currently use any clinical AI systems in diagnosing or treating patients?

Yes

Details of Clinical AI Systems in Use:

Question 2: Please provide a list of clinical AI systems currently used by the trust.

Canon AICE (procured)
Siemens MRI Deep Resolve (procured)
Gleamer Boneview (procured)
AIDOC iPE (procured)
Bainomix e-stroke suite (trial)

Question 3: If available, please provide any existing reports or summaries detailing the usage frequency of these clinical AI systems within the trust over the past 12 months.

No report available, all in use clinically for more than 12 months

Decision Making for Clinical AI

Question 4: If available, please provide copies of any policies, procedures, or committee meeting minutes from the past two years that outline how the trust selects and approves clinical AI systems for use.

All AI projects/products are discussed at the Trust AI Steering Group (AISG) before any progress is made towards either trialling or procuring a system. Attached is a copy of the AI Product Evaluation Framework that should be completed by the clinician/user championing the AI system to the Trust, and presented at AISG.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD. If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator
For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the
'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.